

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

REC Atty. Docket No.01044/200 PAIL 103217369

ed States Patent and Trademark Office

	<u> </u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kazuhiko Matsumoto	Name: Ziosoft Inc.
	Internal Address:
	30
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	62
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2-18, Mita 1-chome, Minato-ku
Execution Date(s) March 24, 2006	
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Talous
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tokyo
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Zip: 108-0073
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country, Japan Zip. 100-0073
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein, Cohen & Pokotilow, Ltd.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
internal Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 7 Penn Center, 11th Floor	
1635 Market St.	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information
State: PA Zip:19103-2212	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (215) 567-2010	
Fax Number: (215) 751-1142	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Caesar, Rivise, et al.
	1
9. Signature:	3/3/06
Signature	Total number of pages including ages
Frank M. Lingufti Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 017757 FRAME: 0487

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby: 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ZIOSOFT INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office 2-18, Mita 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0073 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled: EXFOLIATED PICTURE PROJECTION METHOD, PROGRAM, AND EXFOLIATED PICTURE PROJECTION DEVICE (File No.) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on March 24, 2006 . (Application Serial No. ______filed on _____ 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE. 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s). Name: Kazuhiko MATSUMOTO

Date: March 24, 2006

Witness: Dsamu Makagawa Date: March 24, 2006

Witness: Dev Shinishir Date: March 24, 2006

PATENT REEL: 017757 FRAME: 0488

RECORDED: 03/31/2006